1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGS..E, RGS..EDIN
RGS_E, RGS_EDIN DS ENG25/09/2024
1-Phase Solid State Relays, ‘E’- type connection
Benefits
•	 Panel space savings. Product width of only 17.5 mm
giving up to 60% space savings compared to the standard
hockey puck platform.

RGS_E, RGS_EDIN DS ENG25/09/2024
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to the selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGS1       E
Code Option Description Comments
R - Solid State Relay (RG)G -
S - Without heatsink
1 - 1-pole switching
A Zero Cross switching (ZC)
B Instant ON switching (IO)
23 Rated voltage: 24-264 VAC, 800 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 or 1600 Vp 1600 Vp only for RGS..51,91
69 Rated voltage: 42-690 VAC, 1600 Vp
D Control voltage: 3-32 VDC 4-32 VDC for 600 / 690 VAC version
A Control voltage: 20-275 VAC, 24-190 VDC
25 Rated current: 25 AAC (525 A²s)
50 Rated current: 50 AAC (1800 A²s)
51 Rated current: 50 AAC (1800 A²s) 1600 Vp blocking voltage
75 Rated current: 75 AAC (3200 A²s)
90 Rated current: 90 AAC (6600 A²s)
91 Rated current: 90 AAC (6600 A²s) 1600 Vp blocking voltage
92 Rated current: 90 AAC (18000 A²s)
K Screw connection for control terminals
M Pluggable spring-loaded connection for control terminals
K Screw connection for power terminals
G Box clamp connection for power terminals
E - Contactor configuration
- No additional options
HT Pre-attached thermal pad Optional
X40 Bulk packaging of 40 pcs. Optional
DIN Pre-attached DIN accessory (RGS1DIN) for DIN rail mount Optional, not available in bulk
packaging
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGS..E, RGS..EDIN
RGS_E, RGS_EDIN DS ENG25/09/2024
Selection guide - RGS..
KKE: 	 input terminals = screw 		  output terminals = screw
KGE: 	 input terminals = screw		  output terminals = box clamp
MKE: 	 input terminals = pluggable spring	 output terminals = screw
MGE: 	 input terminals = pluggable spring	 output terminals = box clamp
Rated
voltage,
Blocking
voltage,
Switching
mode
Control
voltage
Maximum rated operational current
25 AAC
(525 A2s)
50 AAC
(1800 A2s)
75 AAC
(3200 A2s)
90 AAC
(6600 A2s)
90 AAC
(18000 A2s)
230 VAC,
800 Vp,
ZC
3 - 32 VDC RGS1A23D25KKE
RGS1A23D25MKE
RGS1A23D50KKE
RGS1A23D50MKE
-
-
-
-
-
-
20 - 275 VAC,